replaced upon the direction of the Chief, Assistant Chief or Deputy Chief. With the removal of the voucher 

system, all employees are responsible to manage their allocated clothing funds to meet the uniform standard as 

determined by the Chief.  Employees on permanent appointment shall be allocated two hundred seventy-five 

dollars ($275.00); and one-hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) on promotion, for the initial purchase of such 

clothes. 

Deputy Chiefs and any other members required to wear a dress uniform in the performance of their 

normal duties shall be provided appropriate shirts, sweater and shoes from the above amount.